
{ 27 } 

New Undergraduate Applications for Admissions 
Summer/Fall 2024 

Source: IR Extract Files 

Applied Admitted % Admitted Enrolled 
% Admitted 

Enrolled 

First-Time Freshmen 

All Undergraduates 

Female 

Male 

Not Reported 

Total 

Female 

Male 

Not Reported 

Total 

5,207 

3,294 

1 

8,502 

2,933 

2,395 

0 

5,328 

56% 

73% 

0% 

63% 

1,508 

972 

0 

2,481 

51% 

41% 

0% 

47% 

9,397 

5,714 

2 

15,113 

7,077 

4,300 

0 

11,377 

75% 

75% 

0% 

75% 

3,699 

2,343 

0 0% 

6,042 

52% 

54% 

53% 


