

# New Undergraduate Applications for Admissions

## Summer/Fall 2024

PROFILE  
2024

	Applied	Admitted	% Admitted	Enrolled	% Admitted That Enrolled
<b>First-Time Freshmen</b>					
Female	5,207	2,933	56%	1,508	51%
Male	3,294	2,395	73%	972	41%
Not Reported	1	0	0%	0	0%
<b>Total</b>	<b>8,502</b>	<b>5,328</b>	<b>63%</b>	<b>2,481</b>	<b>47%</b>
<b>All Undergraduates</b>					
Female	9,397	7,077	75%	3,699	52%
Male	5,714	4,300	75%	2,343	54%
Not Reported	2	0	0%	0	0%
<b>Total</b>	<b>15,113</b>	<b>11,377</b>	<b>75%</b>	<b>6,042</b>	<b>53%</b>

Source: IR Extract Files